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BLM State and Center Volunteer Coordinators 

ALASKA           
Doug Gibson
Anchorage Field Office
6881 Abbott Loop
Anchorage, AK 99507
(907) 267-1491
Doug_Gibson@blm.gov 

ARIZONA 
Marge Dwyer
Arizona State Office 
222 North Central 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(602) 417-9500 (Phone)
Margaret_Dwyer@blm.gov 

Margedwyer@aol.com 

CALIFORNIA 
Tony Staed 
California State Office 
2135 Butano Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
(916) 978-2835 (Phone) 

Tony_Staed@blm.gov 

COLORADO 
Helene Aarons 
Colorado State Office 
2850 Youngfield Street
Lakewood, CO 80215 
(303) 239-3669 (Phone) 
Helene_Aarons@blm.gov 

EASTERN STATES                       

Joy Pasquariello                      
Eastern States Office
7450 Boston Blvd.
Springfield, VA 22153
(703) 440-1719 (Phone)
Joy_Pasquariello@blm.gov 

IDAHO                                    
Shelley Davis-Brunner
Idaho State Office
1387 South Vinnell Way
Boise, ID 83709
(208) 373-4019 (Phone)
Shelley_Davis-Brunner@blm.gov  

MONTANA/DAKOTAS            
Lorrene Schardt             
Montana State Office 
5001 Southgate Drive
Billings, MT 59101
(406) 896-5230 (Phone)
Lorrene_Schardt@blm.gov 

NEVADA                              
Debra Kolkman
Nevada State Office
1340 Financial Blvd.
Reno, NV 89520
(775)289-1946 (Phone)
Debra_Kolkman@blm.gov 

NEW MEXICO                         
Theresa Herrera
New Mexico State Office
1474 Rodeo Road
Santa Fe, NM 87505              
(505) 438-7517 (phone)
Theresa_Herrera@blm.gov 

OREGON/WASHINGTON

Mick Cronin
Oregon State Office
1717 Fabry Road, SE
Salem, OR 97306 
(503) 375-5646 (Phone)
Mick_Cronin@blm.gov 

UTAH

Sherry Foot
Utah State Office
324 South State Street,
Salt Lake City, UT 84145
(801) 539-4195 (Phone)
Sherry_Foot@blm.gov 

WYOMING

Terri Trevino
Wyoming State Office
5353 Yellowstone
Cheyenne, WY 82009
(307) 775-6020 (Phone) 
Terri_Trevino@blm.gov 

TRAINING CENTER 

Sherry Smith 
National Training Center 
9828 N. 31st Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85051 
(602) 906-5679 (Phone) 

Sherry_Smith@blm.gov 

FIRE CENTER 
Pam Johansen
Nat’l Office, Fire & Aviation
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705             
(208) 387-5457 (Phone) 

Pam_Johansen@blm.gov 

SERVICE CENTER 
Barbara Morrissey
Denver Federal Center 
Building 50
Denver, CO 80225
(303) 236-6689 (Phone)          
Barbara_Morrissey@blm.gov 


